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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 2009

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.008699 0.008634 100000 863 99250 7653004 76.53
Hombres 1 0.00036 0.001438 99137 143 396196 7553753 76.2
Hombres 5 0.000193 0.000966 98994 96 494732 7157558 72.3
Hombres 10 0.000254 0.001268 98898 125 494244 6662826 67.37
Hombres 15 0.000872 0.00435 98773 430 492998 6168582 62.45
Hombres 20 0.001387 0.006911 98343 680 490011 5675584 57.71
Hombres 25 0.001689 0.00841 97664 821 486286 5185574 53.1
Hombres 30 0.001727 0.008598 96842 833 482269 4699288 48.53
Hombres 35 0.001974 0.00982 96010 943 477716 4217019 43.92
Hombres 40 0.002565 0.012749 95067 1212 472488 3739303 39.33
Hombres 45 0.003534 0.017531 93855 1645 465558 3266814 34.81
Hombres 50 0.004824 0.023838 92210 2198 455668 2801256 30.38
Hombres 55 0.007526 0.036997 90012 3330 442518 2345588 26.06
Hombres 60 0.011806 0.057378 86681 4974 421263 1903070 21.95
Hombres 65 0.018248 0.087549 81708 7153 392012 1481808 18.14
Hombres 70 0.029215 0.136898 74554 10206 349356 1089796 14.62
Hombres 75 0.043823 0.198254 64348 12757 291109 740440 11.51
Hombres 80 0.07286 0.310746 51591 16032 220032 449331 8.71
Hombres 85 0.116814 0.446466 35559 15876 135908 229299 6.45
Hombres 90 0.177886 0.606583 19683 11939 67119 93390 4.74
Hombres 95 0.281446 0.772551 7744 5982 21256 26272 3.39
Hombres 100 0.351145 1 1761 1761 5016 5016 2.85

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.008334 0.008274 100000 827 99274 8155472 81.55
Mujeres 1 0.000321 0.001283 99173 127 396388 8056198 81.23
Mujeres 5 0.000177 0.000883 99045 87 495006 7659810 77.34
Mujeres 10 0.000254 0.00127 98958 126 494531 7164805 72.4
Mujeres 15 0.000321 0.001603 98832 158 493759 6670274 67.49
Mujeres 20 0.000429 0.002143 98674 211 492930 6176515 62.6
Mujeres 25 0.00046 0.002298 98462 226 491746 5683584 57.72
Mujeres 30 0.000549 0.002739 98236 269 490556 5191839 52.85
Mujeres 35 0.000884 0.00441 97967 432 488844 4701282 47.99
Mujeres 40 0.00134 0.006677 97535 651 486135 4212438 43.19
Mujeres 45 0.00191 0.009507 96884 921 482268 3726304 38.46
Mujeres 50 0.002742 0.013626 95963 1308 476881 3244036 33.81
Mujeres 55 0.0051 0.02522 94655 2387 468048 2767155 29.23
Mujeres 60 0.007049 0.034693 92268 3201 454087 2299108 24.92
Mujeres 65 0.012119 0.058935 89067 5249 433119 1845021 20.72
Mujeres 70 0.019284 0.09223 83818 7731 400867 1411902 16.84
Mujeres 75 0.03074 0.143506 76087 10919 355208 1011034 13.29
Mujeres 80 0.054503 0.242254 65168 15787 289660 655826 10.06
Mujeres 85 0.091181 0.37435 49381 18486 202736 366166 7.42
Mujeres 90 0.148161 0.531264 30895 16413 110781 163430 5.29
Mujeres 95 0.257002 0.745382 14482 10794 42001 52648 3.64
Mujeres 100 0.34632 1 3687 3687 10647 10647 2.89


